503967934 08/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014589

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| DANIEL BETANCOURT | 07/01/2016 |
| CRISTOBAL J. GONZALEZ | 07/01/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAST STEEL PRODUCTS LP, BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER CAST STEEL PRODUCTS GP LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200, 10585 - 111 STREET NW |
| City: | EDMONTON, ALBERTA |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | T3B 3R8 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14903641 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.Address Line 1:840 N. PLANKINTON AVE.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1106.014 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIMOTHY E. NEWHOLM |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy E. Newholm/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/19/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=00997209#page1.tif

PATENT 503967934 REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0597

Our File: 42601-3019
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, BETANCOURT, Daniel and GONZALEZ, Cristobal J. (assignors), whose addresses are respectively 4009 west san Nicholas Street, Tampa, Florida, 33629, U.S.A. and 200, 10585 – 111 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T3B 3R8, Canada, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Cast Steel Products LP, by its General Partner Cast Steel Products GP Ltd. (assignee), whose address is 200, 10585 – 111 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T3B 3R8, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled PRESSURE ROLLER BEARING FOR A PALLET CAR along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

| | - toway | 67/01/2014 |
|---|------------------------|------------|
| Witness (Please sign and print name) | BETANCOURT Daniel | Date / |
| | O July | 07/01/ |
| Witness (Please sign and print name) | GONZÁLZZ, Cristobal J. | Date / |
| | / | |

PATENT REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 08/19/2016